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SALT LAKE CLIMBERS ALLIANCE

Survey Description:

“Here at the SLCA, our mission is to serve the climbing
community by stewarding and advocating for the places we
love to climb in the Wasatch. We want to better understand who
our members are and what they care about. Please complete our
member survey so that we can better serve you. This survey will
take you about 5-10 minutes depending on the amount of detail
you provide. This survey information will be used to inform the
work of the organization. Comments will be kept confidential.
Overall findings will be shared with our members.”

The SLCA administered a community survey from January 8,
2024, to February 13, 2024, receiving 249 responses.
Presented below is a broad overview of the summary findings.




|'d rather not share

0.8%
Over 65

6.4%
56-65

10.0%

46-55

12.0%

36-45

23.7%

I'd rather not share

3.2%
Non-binary

2.4%

Female

26.5%

Age

16-25

With which gender do you most identify?

6.8%

26-35

40.2%

Male

68.0%



Sexual Orientation

Prefer to self-describe

2.4%

I'd rather not share
6.8%

Gay or Lesbian
2.4%

Bisexual

6.8%

Heterosexual / Strai...
81.7%

Household Income

Under $25,000

4.0%
$25,000 to $49,999
4.8%

$50,000 to $79,999
15.3%

I'd rather not share
12.9%

$75,000 to $99,999
12.9%

$125,000 or more
38.6%

$100,000 to $124,999
11.6%




Race / Ethnicity

I'd rather not share

3.2%
Asian

2.4%
Hispanic or Latino

2.4%

White/Caucasian
91.2%
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Desire to support the Fixed Anchor Maintenance Program



125

100

75

50

25

200

150

100

50

Desire to support the SLCA stewardship efforts

Concern over climbing access threats

High

High
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Concerns over the environmental impact of climbers on natural areas

High



“Where outside of the Wasatch did you climb in 2023?”

St. George, Utah area

City of Rocks, |daho

The Fins, Idaho

Indian Creek/Moab area, Utah

West Desert area, Utah

Ibex, Utah

Joe’s Valley, Utah

San Rafael Swell, Utah

Wild Iris/Sinks Canyon, Wyoming

Ten Sleep, Wyoming

| have not climbed outside of the Wasatch in 2023

Other

126

107

12

100

45

35

68

49

58

29

3z

62

(50.6%)

(43.0%)

(4.8%)

(40.2%)

(18.1%)

(14.1%)

(27.3%)

(19.7%)

(22.5%)

(11.6%)

(12.9%)

(24.9%)



How long have you been climbing?

Under 1 year

1.2%
1-2 years
4.0%
Over 20 years 3-5 years
30.5% 16.9%
6-10 years
23.7%
11-20 years
23.7%

Maijor Trail Work Needs Identified (route climbing):

Hard Rock to Escape Buttress in American Fork

Early Bird Crag in Maple Canyon

Rock Fall zone(s) in Gate Buttress & Crescent Crack areas in LCC
Outside Corner & Crescendo in BCC

Major Trail Work Needs Identified (bouldering):
e Access to the Glenin LCC
e White Pine in LCC
e Trail Access Though Wasatch Resort in LCC

Volunteer Effort Requests:
e Climbers and Coffee coupled with stewardship days / clean ups

SLCA Engagement Requests:
e LCC Gondola
Bolt Ban
Teach outdoor ethics / crag care
More Femmentorship
Climber meetups




